(hereinafter referred to as the “Board of Directors” which term shall be deemed to 
include any Committee, including the Nomination & Remuneration Committee) to 
create, grant, offer, issue and allot such number of equity shares (“New Shares”) 
not exceeding 1,500,000 (One million and five hundred thousand only), having 
face value of INR 10 /- (Indian Rupees Ten only), representing 0.24% of the present 
issued equity share capital as on the effective date of the PSP 2025, and to offer 
and allot New Shares in yearly tranche over a period of 5 (five) financial years

[...]

in relation to its interest in the Company. However, the ERI Plan has now come to an 
end, and the final payout under the ERI Plan was made to Mr. Singh on 7th April 2025 
and the same was also informed to the Stock Exchanges. 

Pursuant to the ESOP Plan 2023, Mr. Singh was granted 11,03,400 (Eleven lakhs three 
thousand four hundred only) options on 25th October 2023, at an exercise price of INR 
508.95 (Indian Rupees five hundred eight and ninety five paise) to be vested equally 
over four years. Out of that 5,51,700 (Five lakh fifty one thousand seven hundred) 
Options have vested so far, and Mr. Singh has exercised 2,75,850 (Two lakh seventy-
five thousand eight hundred and fifty only) Options in FY 2024-25. There is no proposal 
to grant any additional Options under the ESOP Plan 2023 to Mr. Singh.  

The Board of Directors and the NRC in their respective meetings held on 27th October 
2025 had reviewed Mr. Singh’s remuneration from the financial year 2019 through 2025

[...]

The equity shares issued under the PSP 2025 shall be locked in for period of one 
year from the date of allotment of Shares, as per the PSP 2025.  

2. The total number of shares, as the case may be, to be offered: 

The number of equity shares that may be allotted under the PSP 2025 shall not 
exceed 1,500,000 (One million and five hundred thousand), having face value 
of INR 10 /- (Rupee Ten only), representing 0.24% of the present issued equity 
share capital as on the effective date of the PSP 2025, to be offered in each 
financial year over a period of 5 years, based on achievement of performance